
event burgee

46th Tasmanian NS14 Championships Handicap

Port Dalrymple Yacht Club

Preliminary Results

Overall

Sailed: 7, Discards: 1, To count: 6, Rating system: TCF, Entries: 14, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName TCF R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 Total Nett

1st NS14 Norwegian 
Blue

NS14 1934 MPYC Scott 
Wilkie

Gus Wilkie 0.88 2.0 1.0 1.0 (8.0) 4.0 1.0 4.0 21.0 13.0

2nd NS14 Under The 
Radar

NS14 2004 PDYC Nick 
McElwee

Sam Jones 0.9119 3.0 3.0 4.0 1.0 (5.0) 2.0 1.0 19.0 14.0

3rd NS14 Gum 
Blossum

NS14 1896 TYC Eliah 
Cameron

Clair 
Cameron

0.852 5.0 2.0 2.0 4.0 (9.0) 4.0 2.0 28.0 19.0

4th NS14 Bumps NS14 1931 MPYC Josh 
Eggins

Aidan 
Wilkie

0.88 4.0 6.0 6.0 2.0 2.0 7.0 (15.0 
DNC)

42.0 27.0

5th NS14 Magic and 
Loss

NS14 1749 DSS Barry 
McIndoe

Magnus 
McIndoe

0.8228 1.0 (15.0 
RAF)

3.0 15.0 
DNF

3.0 3.0 3.0 43.0 28.0

6th NS14 The 
Avengers

NS14 1917 MPYC Jason 
Follows

Harrison 
Fellows

0.88 (8.0) 7.0 4.0 3.0 1.0 8.0 6.0 37.0 29.0

7th NS14 Pumkin 
Eater

NS14 1948 MPYC Darren 
Eggins

Allistar 
Lord

0.9058 7.0 5.0 (9.0) 5.0 6.0 9.0 9.0 50.0 41.0

8th NS14 Arctic NS14 2040 PDYC Sam Bailey Lindy 
Bailey

0.9119 9.0 8.0 11.0 (15.0 
DNF)

10.0 5.0 7.0 65.0 50.0

9th NS14 Hedge 
Hog

NS14 1938 MPYC Melinda 
Lord

Hamish 
Lord

0.88 6.0 11.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 (15.0 
DNC)

15.0 
DNC

67.0 52.0

10th NS14 Tequila NS14 1836 PDYC Josh 
Harriss

Bailey 
Edmunds

0.8524 10.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 12.0 (15.0 
DNF)

69.0 54.0

11th NS14 Duel 
Control

NS14 1581 PDYC Lucy 
Cooper

Taylor 
Edmunds

0.8349 12.0 4.0 12.0 (15.0 
DNF)

15.0 
DNF

6.0 8.0 72.0 57.0

12th NS14 Almost NS14 1965 MPYC Michael 
Verrier

Emery 
Verrier

0.8397 11.0 10.0 10.0 (15.0 
DNF)

15.0 
DNF

11.0 10.0 82.0 67.0

13th NS14 Go With 
The Flow

NS14 1871 PDYC Mal 
Stevens

Peter 
Cameron

0.8363 (15.0 
DNC)

15.0 
DNC

15.0 
DNC

15.0 
DNF

15.0 
DNF

10.0 5.0 90.0 75.0

14th NS14 Splinter NS14 1741 BYC Phil Soley Guy 
McDougall

TBA (15.0 
DNC)

15.0 
DNC

15.0 
DNC

15.0 
DNC

15.0 
DNC

15.0 
DNC

15.0 
DNC

105.0 90.0

R1

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place 

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName TCF Start Elapsed Corrected Points

1 NS14 Magic and Loss NS14 1749 DSS Barry McIndoe Magnus McIndoe 0.8228 13:05 0:35:36 0:29:18 1.0

2 NS14 Norwegian Blue NS14 1934 MPYC Scott Wilkie Gus Wilkie 0.88 13:05 0:34:42 0:30:32 2.0

3 NS14 Under The Radar NS14 2004 PDYC Nick McElwee Sam Jones 0.9119 13:05 0:33:38 0:30:40 3.0

4 NS14 Bumps NS14 1931 MPYC Josh Eggins Aidan Wilkie 0.88 13:05 0:35:16 0:31:02 4.0

5 NS14 Gum Blossum NS14 1896 TYC Eliah Cameron Clair Cameron 0.852 13:05 0:36:49 0:31:22 5.0

6 NS14 Hedge Hog NS14 1938 MPYC Melinda Lord Hamish Lord 0.88 13:05 0:35:49 0:31:31 6.0

7 NS14 Pumkin Eater NS14 1948 MPYC Darren Eggins Allistar Lord 0.9058 13:05 0:34:57 0:31:39 7.0

8 NS14 The Avengers NS14 1917 MPYC Jason Follows Harrison Fellows 0.88 13:05 0:36:05 0:31:45 8.0

9 NS14 Arctic NS14 2040 PDYC Sam Bailey Lindy Bailey 0.9119 13:05 0:37:11 0:33:54 9.0

10 NS14 Tequila NS14 1836 PDYC Josh Harriss Bailey Edmunds 0.8524 13:05 0:41:05 0:35:01 10.0

11 NS14 Almost NS14 1965 MPYC Michael Verrier Emery Verrier 0.8397 13:05 0:43:15 0:36:19 11.0

12 NS14 Duel Control NS14 1581 PDYC Lucy Cooper Taylor Edmunds 0.8349 13:05 0:47:07 0:39:20 12.0

R2

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place 

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName TCF Start Elapsed Corrected Points



Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName TCF Start Elapsed Corrected Points

1 NS14 Norwegian Blue NS14 1934 MPYC Scott Wilkie Gus Wilkie 0.88 14:10 0:40:06 0:35:17 1.0

2 NS14 Gum Blossum NS14 1896 TYC Eliah Cameron Clair Cameron 0.852 14:10 0:42:45 0:36:25 2.0

3 NS14 Under The Radar NS14 2004 PDYC Nick McElwee Sam Jones 0.9119 14:10 0:40:32 0:36:58 3.0

4 NS14 Duel Control NS14 1581 PDYC Lucy Cooper Taylor Edmunds 0.8349 14:10 0:44:30 0:37:09 4.0

5 NS14 Pumkin Eater NS14 1948 MPYC Darren Eggins Allistar Lord 0.9058 14:10 0:41:24 0:37:30 5.0

6 NS14 Bumps NS14 1931 MPYC Josh Eggins Aidan Wilkie 0.88 14:10 0:43:01 0:37:51 6.0

7 NS14 The Avengers NS14 1917 MPYC Jason Follows Harrison Fellows 0.88 14:10 0:43:13 0:38:02 7.0

8 NS14 Arctic NS14 2040 PDYC Sam Bailey Lindy Bailey 0.9119 14:10 0:41:55 0:38:13 8.0

9 NS14 Tequila NS14 1836 PDYC Josh Harriss Bailey Edmunds 0.8524 14:10 0:44:59 0:38:21 9.0

10 NS14 Almost NS14 1965 MPYC Michael Verrier Emery Verrier 0.8397 14:10 0:45:42 0:38:22 10.0

11 NS14 Hedge Hog NS14 1938 MPYC Melinda Lord Hamish Lord 0.88 14:10 0:44:47 0:39:25 11.0

12 NS14 Magic and Loss NS14 1749 DSS Barry McIndoe Magnus McIndoe 0.8228 14:10 RAF 15.0

R3

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place 

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName TCF Start Elapsed Corrected Points

1 NS14 Norwegian Blue NS14 1934 MPYC Scott Wilkie Gus Wilkie 0.88 15:15 0:41:24 0:36:26 1.0

2 NS14 Gum Blossum NS14 1896 TYC Eliah Cameron Clair Cameron 0.852 15:15 0:43:14 0:36:50 2.0

3 NS14 Magic and Loss NS14 1749 DSS Barry McIndoe Magnus McIndoe 0.8228 15:15 0:44:53 0:36:56 3.0

4 NS14 Under The Radar NS14 2004 PDYC Nick McElwee Sam Jones 0.9119 15:15 0:41:13 0:37:35 4.0

4 NS14 The Avengers NS14 1917 MPYC Jason Follows Harrison Fellows 0.88 15:15 0:42:43 0:37:35 4.0

6 NS14 Bumps NS14 1931 MPYC Josh Eggins Aidan Wilkie 0.88 15:15 0:42:46 0:37:38 6.0

7 NS14 Hedge Hog NS14 1938 MPYC Melinda Lord Hamish Lord 0.88 15:15 0:43:23 0:38:11 7.0

8 NS14 Tequila NS14 1836 PDYC Josh Harriss Bailey Edmunds 0.8524 15:15 0:46:51 0:39:56 8.0

9 NS14 Pumkin Eater NS14 1948 MPYC Darren Eggins Allistar Lord 0.9058 15:15 0:44:11 0:40:01 9.0

10 NS14 Almost NS14 1965 MPYC Michael Verrier Emery Verrier 0.8397 15:15 0:49:12 0:41:19 10.0

11 NS14 Arctic NS14 2040 PDYC Sam Bailey Lindy Bailey 0.9119 15:15 0:45:22 0:41:22 11.0

12 NS14 Duel Control NS14 1581 PDYC Lucy Cooper Taylor Edmunds 0.8349 15:15 0:51:17 0:42:49 12.0

R4

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place 

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName TCF Start Elapsed Corrected Points

1 NS14 Under The Radar NS14 2004 PDYC Nick McElwee Sam Jones 0.9119 10:05 0:48:15 0:44:00 1.0

2 NS14 Bumps NS14 1931 MPYC Josh Eggins Aidan Wilkie 0.88 10:05 0:52:59 0:46:38 2.0

3 NS14 The Avengers NS14 1917 MPYC Jason Follows Harrison Fellows 0.88 10:05 0:53:11 0:46:48 3.0

4 NS14 Gum Blossum NS14 1896 TYC Eliah Cameron Clair Cameron 0.852 10:05 0:57:14 0:48:46 4.0

5 NS14 Pumkin Eater NS14 1948 MPYC Darren Eggins Allistar Lord 0.9058 10:05 0:55:50 0:50:34 5.0

6 NS14 Hedge Hog NS14 1938 MPYC Melinda Lord Hamish Lord 0.88 10:05 0:59:54 0:52:43 6.0

7 NS14 Tequila NS14 1836 PDYC Josh Harriss Bailey Edmunds 0.8524 10:05 1:02:13 0:53:02 7.0

8 NS14 Norwegian Blue NS14 1934 MPYC Scott Wilkie Gus Wilkie 0.88 10:05 1:00:41 0:53:24 8.0

9 NS14 Magic and Loss NS14 1749 DSS Barry McIndoe Magnus McIndoe 0.8228 DNF 15.0

9 NS14 Arctic NS14 2040 PDYC Sam Bailey Lindy Bailey 0.9119 DNF 15.0

9 NS14 Duel Control NS14 1581 PDYC Lucy Cooper Taylor Edmunds 0.8349 DNF 15.0

9 NS14 Almost NS14 1965 MPYC Michael Verrier Emery Verrier 0.8397 DNF 15.0

9 NS14 Go With The Flow NS14 1871 PDYC Mal Stevens Peter Cameron 0.8363 DNF 15.0

R5

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place 

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName TCF Start Elapsed Corrected Points



Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName TCF Start Elapsed Corrected Points

1 NS14 The Avengers NS14 1917 MPYC Jason Follows Harrison Fellows 0.88 11:30 0:41:17 0:36:20 1.0

2 NS14 Bumps NS14 1931 MPYC Josh Eggins Aidan Wilkie 0.88 11:30 0:41:41 0:36:41 2.0

3 NS14 Magic and Loss NS14 1749 DSS Barry McIndoe Magnus McIndoe 0.8228 11:30 0:45:12 0:37:11 3.0

4 NS14 Norwegian Blue NS14 1934 MPYC Scott Wilkie Gus Wilkie 0.88 11:30 0:42:46 0:37:38 4.0

5 NS14 Under The Radar NS14 2004 PDYC Nick McElwee Sam Jones 0.9119 11:30 0:42:01 0:38:19 5.0

6 NS14 Pumkin Eater NS14 1948 MPYC Darren Eggins Allistar Lord 0.9058 11:30 0:42:51 0:38:49 6.0

7 NS14 Hedge Hog NS14 1938 MPYC Melinda Lord Hamish Lord 0.88 11:30 0:45:23 0:39:56 7.0

8 NS14 Tequila NS14 1836 PDYC Josh Harriss Bailey Edmunds 0.8524 11:30 0:50:07 0:42:43 8.0

9 NS14 Gum Blossum NS14 1896 TYC Eliah Cameron Clair Cameron 0.852 11:30 0:51:37 0:43:59 9.0

10 NS14 Arctic NS14 2040 PDYC Sam Bailey Lindy Bailey 0.9119 11:30 0:49:22 0:45:01 10.0

11 NS14 Duel Control NS14 1581 PDYC Lucy Cooper Taylor Edmunds 0.8349 DNF 15.0

11 NS14 Almost NS14 1965 MPYC Michael Verrier Emery Verrier 0.8397 DNF 15.0

11 NS14 Go With The Flow NS14 1871 PDYC Mal Stevens Peter Cameron 0.8363 DNF 15.0

R6

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place 

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName TCF Start Elapsed Corrected Points

1 NS14 Norwegian Blue NS14 1934 MPYC Scott Wilkie Gus Wilkie 0.88 13:52 0:32:57 0:29:00 1.0

2 NS14 Under The Radar NS14 2004 PDYC Nick McElwee Sam Jones 0.9119 13:52 0:31:50 0:29:02 2.0

3 NS14 Magic and Loss NS14 1749 DSS Barry McIndoe Magnus McIndoe 0.8228 13:52 0:35:20 0:29:04 3.0

4 NS14 Gum Blossum NS14 1896 TYC Eliah Cameron Clair Cameron 0.852 13:52 0:34:21 0:29:16 4.0

5 NS14 Arctic NS14 2040 PDYC Sam Bailey Lindy Bailey 0.9119 13:52 0:32:47 0:29:54 5.0

6 NS14 Duel Control NS14 1581 PDYC Lucy Cooper Taylor Edmunds 0.8349 13:52 0:36:05 0:30:08 6.0

7 NS14 Bumps NS14 1931 MPYC Josh Eggins Aidan Wilkie 0.88 13:52 0:34:17 0:30:10 7.0

8 NS14 The Avengers NS14 1917 MPYC Jason Follows Harrison Fellows 0.88 13:52 0:34:22 0:30:15 8.0

9 NS14 Pumkin Eater NS14 1948 MPYC Darren Eggins Allistar Lord 0.9058 13:52 0:33:28 0:30:19 9.0

10 NS14 Go With The Flow NS14 1871 PDYC Mal Stevens Peter Cameron 0.8363 13:52 0:36:34 0:30:35 10.0

11 NS14 Almost NS14 1965 MPYC Michael Verrier Emery Verrier 0.8397 13:52 0:37:41 0:31:39 11.0

12 NS14 Tequila NS14 1836 PDYC Josh Harriss Bailey Edmunds 0.8524 13:52 0:37:10 0:31:41 12.0

R7

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place 

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName TCF Start Elapsed Corrected Points

1 NS14 Under The Radar NS14 2004 PDYC Nick McElwee Sam Jones 0.9119 14:40 0:30:35 0:27:53 1.0

2 NS14 Gum Blossum NS14 1896 TYC Eliah Cameron Clair Cameron 0.852 14:40 0:33:37 0:28:38 2.0

3 NS14 Magic and Loss NS14 1749 DSS Barry McIndoe Magnus McIndoe 0.8228 14:40 0:35:03 0:28:50 3.0

4 NS14 Norwegian Blue NS14 1934 MPYC Scott Wilkie Gus Wilkie 0.88 14:40 0:33:47 0:29:44 4.0

5 NS14 Go With The Flow NS14 1871 PDYC Mal Stevens Peter Cameron 0.8363 14:40 0:35:37 0:29:47 5.0

6 NS14 The Avengers NS14 1917 MPYC Jason Follows Harrison Fellows 0.88 14:40 0:33:55 0:29:51 6.0

7 NS14 Arctic NS14 2040 PDYC Sam Bailey Lindy Bailey 0.9119 14:40 0:32:46 0:29:53 7.0

8 NS14 Duel Control NS14 1581 PDYC Lucy Cooper Taylor Edmunds 0.8349 14:40 0:35:54 0:29:58 8.0

9 NS14 Pumkin Eater NS14 1948 MPYC Darren Eggins Allistar Lord 0.9058 14:40 0:33:46 0:30:35 9.0

10 NS14 Almost NS14 1965 MPYC Michael Verrier Emery Verrier 0.8397 14:40 0:36:34 0:30:42 10.0

11 NS14 Tequila NS14 1836 PDYC Josh Harriss Bailey Edmunds 0.8524 DNF 15.0
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